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Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad./58/ Hé Date ’D’fj[’l/b}
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2024-25
Master of Physical Education (M.P.Ed.) — III & IV Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Indian Students International / NRI
p Fee & Fund Heads Sivdents
No. 11X v I v
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A
1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees -- -- -- -
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 -- 800 --
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) -- -- - --
| 5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) -- -- -- --
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees -~ -- -- -
7. | Syllabus Fees == - -- -
8. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees - -- -- --
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Laboratory Fund 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
15. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
16. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 21400.00 | 20600.00 | 49600.00 | 48800.00
PART-B
1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
2. | Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 | 32500.00 | 37500.00 | 37500.00
Total Part A+B 53900.00 | 53100.00 | 87100.00 | 86300.00
Note: /. The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2 Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024) Q
pn*"l
/\/\o‘%
(Dr. Jjeev Yadav)
Regnstrar I/e
Copy to
- Vice Chancellor Secretariat - Registrar’s Secretariat
- All HoD’s - Student Notice board
- Finance Office - Account Section
- Academic Section - Concerned File

IIFRRT 0, At 9w, 1@if¥av— 474002 (F9), TEHTT 0751—1000963
Shakti Nagar, Mela Road, Gwalior — 474002 (M.P.), Phone: 0751-4000963
email: aracademics@Inipe.edu.in, website: www.Inipe.edu.in




Gl #TaTH 2943 i 02.09.1995 1SO 9001:2008, 14001:2004 OHSAS 18001:2007

Slame— 2@; A
,,,,, y P iFE
“Jﬁg e i w \‘ﬁ Hir,

[ RICIE ?T@?:r IRING RRr G, e

Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad./s8/ [FEF
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2024-25
M.A. (Sport Management) — III & IV Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Fndlan Stadeate International / NRI
= Fee & Fund Heads DUCEt
No. I v 1 v
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A

1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees - - -- -
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 -- 800 --
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) -- -- -- --
5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) -- -- -- --
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees -- -- -- --
7. | Syllabus Fees - -~ -- --
8. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees -- -- - --
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Laboratory Fund 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
15. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
16. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 21400.00 | 20600.00 | 49600.00 | 48800.00

PART-B
1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
2. | Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 | 32500.00 | 37500.00 | 37500.00
Total Part A + B 53900.00 | 53100.00 | 87100.00 | 86300.00
Note: 1. The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2 Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024)
(Dr:
Registrar I/c
Copy to -

- Registrar’s Secretariat
- Student Notice board
- Account Section

- Concerned File

- Vice Chancellor Secretariat
- All HoD’s

- Finance Office

- Academic Section

AT TR, Hell s, aIferdv— 474002 (ALY, G 07514000963
Shakii Nng_ar, Mela Road, Ciwalior — 4'/400)7 (MLP.), Phone: 0751-4A000963
email- aracademics@Inipe edy,in, website: www,Inips.adiLin
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Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad/ss/ |18 pad 219(2
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2024-25
M.A. (Yoga) — III & IV Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Indish Stadents International / NRI
B Fee & Fund Heads BUidsnts
No. I v IIx v
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A
1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees -- - -- --
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 -- 800 --
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) - -- -- s
5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) - -- -- -
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees -- -- - --
7. | Syllabus Fees -- -- -- -
§. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees -- - - -
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 12000.00 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Laboratory Fund 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
15. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
16. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 21400.00 | 20600.00 | 49600.00 | 48800.00
PART- B

1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
2. | Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 32500.00 37500.00 37500.00
Total Part A +B 53900.00 | 53100.00 | 87100.00 | 86300.00

Note: [. The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2 Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024) ; \/0
A%
«\ B
2\
(Dr. Sanjéev Yadav)
Registrar I/c
Copy to : '3

- Registrar’s Secretariat
- Student Notice board
- Account Section

- Concerned Flle

- Vice Chancellor Secretariat
- AllHoD’s

- Finance Oftice

= Acadeinic Bection

TR TR, Al Vs, TAfAIR— 474002 (W), TIATY: 0751—4000963
Shakti Nagar, Mela Road, Gwalior — 474002 (M.P.), Phone: 0751-4000963
email: aracademics@lnipe.edu.in, website: www.lInipe.edu.in
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Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad/58/ 119 Date [ 243 [2....
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2024-25
Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) — III & IV Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Indioe Staden International / NRI
5 Fee & Fund Heads SERAERIS
No. 111 v I v
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A
1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees -- - - --
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 -- 800 -
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) -- -- -- -
5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) - -- -- --
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees - -- -- --
7. | Syllabus Fees - -- -- --
8. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees -- - - --
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
15. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 20900.00 | 20100.00 | 49100.00 | 48300.00
PART-B
1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
2. | Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 | 32500.00 | 37500.00 | 37500.00
Total Part A + B 53400.00 | 52600.00 | 86600.00 | 85800.00
Note: 1. The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2. Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024) Vp
s
(Dr. Samjeev adav)
Registrar I/c
Copy to : |
- Vice Chancellor Secretariat - Registrar’s Secretariat
- AllHoD’s - Student Notice board
- Finance Office - Account Section
- Academic Section - Concerned File

ifit wr A o refErOT  acanoe (), RELE BT TR
Shakti Nagar, Mela Road, Gwalior — 474002 (M.P.), Phone: 0751-4000963
email: aracademics@]Inipe.edu.in, website: www.Inipe.edu.in
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Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad./s8/ [ 2D Date f ...... 3113
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2025-26
Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) — V & VI Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

I Craqta International / NRI
S Fee & Fund Heads 2L L
No. v VI v VI
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A
1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees -- -- -- -
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 -- 800 --
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) -- -- -- --
5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) -- - -- --
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees -- -- -- --
7. | Syllabus Fees - -- - --
8. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees -- -- -- -
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
15. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 20900.00 | 20100.00 | 49100.00 | 48300.00
PART-B
1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 | 32500.00 | 37500.00 | 37500.00
Total Part A+ B 53400.00 | 52600.00 | 86600.00 | 85800.00
Note: . The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2, Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024) -
L)
-/“j aak
e
(Dr jeev Yadav)
Registrar I/
Copy to : (Vg
- Vice Chancellor Secretariat - Registrar’s Secretariat
- All HoD’s - Student Notice board
- Finance Office - Account Section
- Academic Section - Concerned File

wfee T, Tl A, 1@ifdiye— 474002 (114.), g4t 0751—4000963
Shakli Nagar, Mela Koad, Gwahor — 4 /4002 (M.P.), Phone; U/51-4000963

cinail: gravadeiuies@luipe.eduin, websile, www.liipe.edu.in
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Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education, Gwalior

Deemed to be University, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
(Declared vide Govt. of India MHRD Notification NO. F.9-14/92-U.3 dated 21.09.1995
under section 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

No. Acad./58 /;Lf Date "9_/3/1\1
NOTICE

FEES STRUCTURE 2026-27
Bachelor of Physical Education (B.P.Ed.) — VII & VIII Semester

(Amount in Rupees)

Lo R International / NRI
s Fee & Fund Heads DEHCCItS
No. VII VIII VI VIII
Semester | Semester | Semester | Semester
PART-A
1. | Tuition Fees 6000.00 6000.00 | 18000.00 | 18000.00
2. | Identity Card Fees - - -- --
3. | Medi-Claim Insurance 800 - 800 --
4. | Caution Money (Refundable) -- -- -- --
5. | Security Deposit Hostel (Refundable) -- -- -- --
6. | Registration / Immigration Fees -- -- -- --
7. | Syllabus Fees == - e --
8. | Examination Fees 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00
9. | Admission Fees -- - - --
10. | Sports Fund 4000.00 4000.00 | 12000.00 | 12000.00
11. | Development Fund 4000.00 4000.00 12000.00 12000.00
12. | Medical Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
13. | Library Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
14. | Student Welfare Fund 100.00 100.00 300.00 300.00
15. | Student Cultural /Literary Society Fund 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Total 20900.00 | 20100.00 | 49100.00 | 48300.00
PART-B
1. | Hostel Fees 5000.00 5000.00 | 10000.00 | 10000.00
2. | Mess Charges 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00 | 27500.00
Total 32500.00 | 32500.00 | 37500.00 | 37500.00
Total Part A +B 53400.00 | 52600.00 | 86600.00 | 85800.00
Note: 1. The institute reserve right to change fees structure at any time due to unforeseen unavoidable
circumstances.
2 Mess charges will be subject to change at any time as per review made by institute.
(Authority : Hon’ble Vice Chancellor approval dated 12.03.2024)
7 e
N
(Dr. Sapjeev Yadav)
Registrar I/c
Copy to : -
- Vice Chancellor Secretariat - Registrar’s Secretariat
- AllHoD’s - Student Notice board
- Finance Office - Account Section
Academic Section - Concerned File

AT TR, HeAT IS, AN 474002 (FH.), TIATY: 0751—4000963
Shakti Nagar, Mela Road, Gwalior — 474002 (M.P.), Phone: 0751-4000963
email: aracademics@]lnipe.edu.in, website: www.lnipe.edu.in




